

October 14, 2020

Lesmeister responsible for Corporate Communications at LKQ Europe

Lesmeister responsible for Corporate Communications at LKQ Europe.

Zug, Switzerland. Dr. Christiane Lesmeister has been appointed as Director of Communications of LKQ Europe, headquartered in Zug. Effective from November, Lesmeister will be responsible for internal and external communications and report directly to Arnd Franz, CEO of LKQ Europe. In addition to the positioning of the company and B2B and B2C communication, her role will focus on internal and change communication, as part of the strategic implementation of "1 LKQ Europe" and integration of the 70 plus European companies acquired since 2011.

Lesmeister has many years of experience in the automotive industry as PR manager for BMW between 2007 and 2008, and responsibility for establishing communications for Porsche in Central and Eastern Europe in their regional office in Prague from 2009 to 2011. Since then, she has served as Director Press and Public Relations for Porsche in Switzerland. Lesmeister studied communication science, political science and psychology at Ludwig Maximilian University in Munich and did her doctorate on the subject of Informal Political Communication Culture.

About LKQ Europe

LKQ Europe, a subsidiary of LKQ Corporation, is the leading distributor of automotive aftermarket parts for cars, commercial vans and industrial vehicles in Europe. It currently employs around 27,000 people in over 20 European countries with a network of more than 1,000 branches and over \in 5.2 billion in revenue in 2019.

The group is represented by Euro Car Parts, Fource, Rhiag Group, Elit, Auto Kelly, STAHLGRUBER Group, as well as recycling specialist, Atracco. LKQ also holds a minority interest in Mekonomen.

Press release



Media Contact Europe

Dr. Christiane Lesmeister Director of Communications

CONTACT

T +41 41 884 84 41E christiane.lesmeister@lkqeurope.com

LKQ Europe GmbH Zählerweg 10 6300 Zug